2727
MESO-H
MESO-H/-HX are smart and universal 2-wire in-head transmitters for tem-
perature and other measurement applications. MESO-H/-HX are fully HART-
compatible, with communication through the HART protocol.
Universal
HART-compatible
2-wire Transmitters

Connection head    DIN B or larger
1)IEC 60751, α=0.00385   2)Pt100 acc. to JIS 1604, α=0.003916  3) DIN 43760
Ordering information
Input connections
Output connections
A-B and B-C are possible
connections for HART mo-
dem or Communicator
RTD
4-wire connection
RTD
3-wire connection
Pt100
Diff temperature T1 > T2
Potentiometer
3-wire connection
Potentiometer
4-wire connection
Voltage
mV
Thermocouple
MESO-H 70MEH00001
MESO-HX (ATEX) 70MEHX0001
MESO-HX (FM, CSA) 70MEHX1001
HART PC modem RS232 70MEM00001
HART PC modem USB 70MEM00003
Software CD 70CDSOFT01
Configuration 70CAL00001
Supply voltage U (V DC)
RLOAD=(U-10)/0.023 (MESO-H)